## 507088076 01/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7134913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BYUNG KWON JEON	01/18/2022
BYEONG HOON LEE	01/18/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEIL ELECTRIC WIRING DEVICES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	555, EULSUKDO-DAERO, SAHA-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	49437	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17581861

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9496776730

Email: pto@broadviewlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BROADVIEW IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 9891 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE STE 200

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP22-006US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHOONG WON CHO
SIGNATURE:	/CHOONG WON CHO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BP22-006US1\_DEC\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058817 FRAME: 0306

507088076

Attorney Docket No.: BP22-006US1

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or if not attached hereto, the belowidentified application:

> Title of Invention: VULNERABLE SOCIAL GROUP DANGER RECOGNITION DETECTION METHOD BASED ON MULTIPLE SENSING

Filing date:

application number:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

WHEREAS, [Cheil Electric Wiring Devices Co., Ltd.], located at [555, Eulsukdo-daero, Saha-gu, Busan 49437, Republic of Koreal, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, including rights to claim priority and any foreign applications for said invention, and including any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and any and all foreign countries,

AND, I hereby agree to, cooperate with Assignee and perform any and all necessary and reasonable acts that Assignee lawfully may request, in the prosecution of said application and any applications for said invention, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request Broadview IP LAW, PC, 9891 Irvine Center Dr. Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92618, to insert herein above the title, application number, and filing date of said application when known.

Inventor's Name: Byung Kwon JEON

Inventor's Name: Bycong Hoon LEE

Page 1 of 1